
OFFICE OF THE NOTIFIED AREA COUNCIL : BARPALI 

No. 1468/ Dt.  13/09/2024 

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE 
   Sealed Quotations are invited in the Prescribed Proforma from the certified firm/ manufacture/ 

authorized dealer/Supplier having up to date dealership/ GST clearance certificate/ PAN card etc. for Supply and 

Installation of following Items in NAC Barpali. 

A. Open GYM and Children Playing Instrument & Animal Sculptures. 

B. Plantation 

C. Musical Water Fountain  

The quotation along with price list should reach the undersigned on or before dt. 23.09.2024 at 1.00 P.M 

through Regd. Post /Speed post or in person and the same will be opened on dt. 23.09.2024 at 3.30 P.M. in 

presence of tender committee members and quotationer or their authorised representatives. Beyond the date 

and time and any postal delay no quotation shall be entertained. The quotation paper is available in Dist. 

website of Bargarh i.e. http//bargarh.odisha.gov.in and Barpali NAC official website i.e www.nacbarpali.in 

with effect from Dt. 15.09.2024 to 23.09.2024 up to 1.00 P.M. .The quotationer shall have to deposit              

Rs. 6000/- (non-refundable) only towards cost of tender paper in shape of Demand Draft and Rs. 10,000/-  

towards EMD in shape of TDR/B.G/D.D/N.S.C etc. in favour of Executive Officer, NAC Barpali Payable at SBI, 

Barpali. The quotationer have to furnish the experience certificate with the quotation paper showing similar 

nature of work order. The undersigned reserves the right to reject whole or part of quotation without 

assigning any reason thereof. 

 

                                                         Executive Officer 

               NAC, Barpali 

 

Memo No. 1469/Dt. 13/09/2024 

                     Copy forwarded to the Director, I & PR department, Bhubaneswar with a request to get it 

published in two leading Odia Daily Newspaper one time on or before 14.9.2024 for wide circulation. The enclosed 

complimentary copy of the Newspapers connecting to the Bid document may be sent to this office for reference 

and record. The cost of Advertisement will be borne by the office of the undersigned. (Copy enclosed) 

 

 

                  Executive Officer 

                 NAC, Barpali 

Memo No. 1470/Dt. 13/09/2024 

                     Copy submitted to the District Magistrate & Collector, Bargarh/Project Director, DRDA-cum-

DUDA, Bargarh for favour of kind information and necessary action.  

Copy to this office notice board. 

 

                Executive Officer 

                  NAC, Barpali 

Memo No. 1471/Dt. 13/09/2024 

                     Copy to the District e-Governance Manager (DeGM), Bargarh for favour of information with 

request to display the above Quotation in District Web Site. 

 

 

                     Executive Officer 

                     NAC , Barpali 

  



 

 

TECHNICAL BID 

 

Details of documents to be furnished by the quotationers 

 

1. Rs.6,000/- in demand draft towards tender paper cost. (for each category of works i.e  

PART-A, PART-B, PART-C) 

2. Rs.10,000/-  towards EMD Cost. (for each category of works i.e PART-A, PART-B, PART-C) 

3. Valid GST clearance certificate. 

4. PAN Card 

5. Experience certificate showing similar nature of work order. 

6. Certificate for guarantee period 

7. Certificate for Firm/Agency/Dealer/Manufacturer 

 

  

           Sd/-    

Executive Officer 

NAC Barpali 

  



OFFICE OF THE NOTIFIED AREA COUNCIL : BARPALI 
 

Quotation Scheduled – (Financial Bid) 
 

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE NO  …………………. Dt…………………….. 

 

Last date of received quotation paper  - Dt  23.09.2024  upto  1.00 P.M. 

Opening of quotation  - Dt  23.09.2024  3.30 P.M 

Cost of tender paper for Rs.6000/- vide D.D No…………………………… Dt…………………… 

EMD Amount  Rs.10,000/- vide No……………………..……… Dt…………………… 

(A)  Open GYM and Children Playing Instrument & Animal Sculptures 

Sl. 

No. 
Items Specification 

Per  

unit 

Quoted Rate both 

in figure & words 

included all 

taxes/ 

transportation, 

fitting & fixing 

(Rs.) 

1. SPRIL SLIDE 

WHIT CA 

AGE GROUP : - 6 TO12 YEARS 

SLIDES:- Spiral Slide=7.5 ft Parafit= 3*3, FRP To Canopy 

PIPE QUILITY : - 14 GAUGE CR PIPE ISI MARK COLOUR : - 

COATED ASPA PAINT.. 

Machine weight - 250 KG 

1Pic.  

2. CIRCULAR 

SWING 4 

CHILDREN - 

SK 

AGE GROUP : - 6 TO12 YEARS SEFTY PLAY AREA : -6X6 

HEIGHT :- 8 FT 

PIPE :- 60 , 32,25 MM 

PIPE QUILITY : - 14 GAUGE CR PIPE ISI MARK THIKNESS :- 5 

TO 7 MM 

COLOUR : - COATED ASPA PAINT.. 

Machine weight - 95 KG 

1Pic.  

3. 4 SEATED 

SEESAW - SK 

56 

AGE GROUP : - 6 TO12 YEARS SEFTY PLAY AREA : -10X8 

FT SEAT :- LLDP 4 SEAT 

PIPE :- 25,60,50 MM 

PIPE QUILITY : - 14 GAUGE CR PIPE ISI MARK COLOUR : - 

COATED ASPA PAINT..   Machine weight – 68 Kg 

1Pic.  

4. DUCK MODEL 

MGR - SK 50 

 

AGE GROUP : - 6 TO12 YEARS SEFTY PLAY AREA : -5X5FT 

HEIGHT :- 4 FT 

PIPE :- 60,32,25 MM AND BEARING 130MM CAPICITY:- 4 

CHILDREN 

PIPE QUILITY : - 14 GAUGE CR PIPE ISI MARK JALKOT 

COLOUR :  - COATED ASPA PAINT..Machine weight – 54 Kg 

1Pic.  

5. ROLLER SLIDE 

WITH 

CANOPY -SK 

30 

 

AGE GROUP : - 6 TO12 YEARS SEFTY PLAY AREA :16X4 FT 

HEIGHT :- 6 FT  LEANGHT:-10 FT 

PIPE :- 60,50 MM OD PIPE ROLLER 52 MM 

PIPE QUILITY : - 14 GAUGE CR PIPE ISI MARK COLOUR : - 

COATED ASPA PAINT..   Machine weight – 120 Kg 

1Pic.  

6. WAVE SLIDE 

WITH 

CANOPY -SK 

35 

 

AGE GROUP : - 6 TO12 YEARS SEFTY PLAY AREA :-4X10 FT 

HEIGHT :7.5FT 

LEANGHT :- 12 FT PIPE :- 50,32,25MM THIKNESS:-4 TO 5 

MM PIPE QUILITY : - 14 GAUGE CR PIPE ISI MARK COLOUR 

: - COATED ASPA PAINT..   Machine weight – 100 Kg 

1Pic.  

7. PARTY SWING 

-SK 36 

 

AGE GROUP : - 6 TO12 YEARS SEFTY PLAY AREA :8X8 FT 

HEIGHT : 8 FT 

LEANGHT :- 8 FT PIPE :- 50,32,25MM 

PIPE QUILITY : - 14 GAUGE CR PIPE ISI MARK COLOUR : - 

COATED ASPA PAINT.. 

Machine weight – 155 Kg 

1Pic.  

8. TWO SEATED 

SWING :- SK 40 

 

AGE GROUP : - 6 TO12 YEARS SEFTY PLAY AREA :10X8FT 

HEIGHT : 8 FT 

CHAIN:-GI Rubber Coat Chain Belt PIPE :-60 MM 

1Pic.  



PIPE QUILITY : - 14 GAUGE CR PIPE ISI MARK COLOUR : - 

COATED ASPA PAINT.. 

Machine weight – 95 Kg 

9. DUCK SPRING 

RIDER - SK 63 

AGE GROUP : - 6 TO12 YEARS SEFTY PLAY AREA : - 2X3 

FT HEIGHT:- 2 FT 

PIPE :- 60 MM , PLAT SPRING PIPE QUILITY : - 14 GAUGE 

CR PIPE ISI MARK COLOUR : - COATED ASPA PAINT..  

Machine weight – 40 Kg 

1Pic.  

10. 4 SETED MGR -

SK 52 

AGE GROUP : - 6 TO12 YEARS SEFTY PLAY AREA : - 2X3 

FT HEIGHT:- 2 FT 

PIPE :- 60 MM , PLAT SPRING PIPE QUILITY : - 14 GAUGE CR 

PIPE ISI MARK COLOUR : - COATED ASPA PAINT..    Machine 

weight – 50 Kg 

1Pic.  

11. SPRING 

SEESAW-SK 

54 

AGE GROUP : - 6 TO12 YEARS SEFTY PLAY AREA : -3X8FT 

SEAT 

:- 4 SEAT LLDP 

HEIGHT :- 3 FT PIPE :- 60,25, MM CAPICITY:- 4 CHILDREN 

PIPE QUILITY : - 14 GAUGE CR PIPE ISI MARK COLOUR : - 

COATED ASPA PAINT.. 

Machine weight – 42 Kg 

1Pic.  

12. MOON 

CLIMBER - SK 

65 

AGE GROUP : - 6 TO12 YEARS SEFTY PLAY AREA : - 

5X5FT HEIGHT:- 12 FT 

PIPE :- 32,25,50 MM 

PIPE QUILITY : - 14 GAUGE CR PIPE ISI MARK COLOUR : - 

COATED ASPA PAINT.. 

Machine weight – 124 Kg 

1Pic.  

13. SINGLE 

SWING -SK 39 

 

AGE GROUP : - 6 TO12 YEARS SEFTY PLAY AREA :6X6FT 

HEIGHT : 8 FT 

CHAIN:-GI Rubber Coat Chain Belt, PIPE :-60 MM 

PIPE QUILITY : - 14 GAUGE CR PIPE ISI MARK COLOUR : - 

COATED ASPA PAINT.. 

Machine weight – 80 Kg 

1Pic.  

14. HOPING 

STEPS - SK 62 

AGE GROUP : - 6 TO12 YEARS SEFTY PLAY AREA : - 1.5 X1.5 

FT HEIGHT:- 1.5 FT 

PIPE :- 60 MM , FIBER SEAT PIPE QUILITY : - 14 GAUGE 

CR PIPE ISI MARK COLOUR : - COATED ASPA PAINT.. 

Machine weight – 55 Kg 

1Pic.  

15. AB CLIMBER - 

SK 75 

AGE GROUP : - 6 TO12 YEARS SEFTY PLAY AREA : 2X10FT 

CLIMBER HEIGHT :- 6FT 

PIPE :-32,25 MM , PIPE QUILITY : - 14 GAUGE CR 

PIPE ISI MARK COLOUR : - 

COATED ASPA PAINT..  Machine weight – 114 Kg 

1Pic.  

16. CAST IRON 

BENCH - SK-87 

Super quality cast iron frame with MS pipes (1 Pc) 

Machine weight – 56 Kg 

1Pic.  

17. NEW MODEL 

MGR  - SK-47 

Age Group- 6 To 12 Years. Safety Play Area - 4* 4 ft, H=4 FT, 

MS CR SIT= 60 MM,25 MM, 32 MM. 

Bearing= 130 MM 2 Bearing. 14 GAUGE APOLO PIPE ISI 

MARK.   Paint= To Coat Colour Aspa Paint. 

Machine weight – 55 Kg 

1Pic.  

18. RABBIT 

DUSTBIN -SK-

80 

FRP Material 4Ft. 6inch 

(10 Pc)  Machine weight – 8 Kg 

 

1Pic.  

19. NET CLIMBER 

- SK 66 

AGE GROUP : - 6 TO12 YEARS  

SEFTY PLAY AREA : - 6X8FT 

PIPE :-50 MM , LLDP BALL 

PIPE QUILITY : - 14 GAUGE CR PIPE ISI MARK 

COLOUR : - COATED ASPA PAINT..  

Machine weight – 55 Kg 

 

1Pic.  



20. GYM COMBO 

SET  

SHOULDER PRESS+LEG PRESS+CHEST PRESS+SEATED 

TWISTER+HAND ROWER WITH CANOPY 8X8 

1Pic.  

21. AIR WALKER- 

OGE-05  

Length;- 1080MM Width;- 400MM Height;- 1290MM Safe 

Play Area;- 2.0Mtr X 

1.8Mtr Air Walker Equipment Made Up Of 'B' Class MS 

Pipe Of Different NB. NB Stand For Nominal Bore Size 

i.e. Internal Dimater Of Pipe In Millimeters. 80MMNB;- 

Aie Walker Prime Stand Duly Bend, Foundation Center 

Pipe. 32MM NB;- Air Walker Pedal Frame, 25MM NB;- 

Air Walker Handle Frame. MS Pipe 48 X 48 X 2.8MM;- 

Footrest Frame Support MS Angle 23 X 23 X 1.8MM;- 

Foundation Support Frame. MS Flat 48 X 9MM;- 

Foundation Plate Support. MS Plate Of 245 X 113 X 

2.8MM;- Footrest Support Plate. MS Bright Material;-

Pins Made Of Dia 25MM. MS Plate Of 8MM;- Aie Walker 

Pedal L-beand Support. 60MM Seamless Pipe;- Bushes. 

Powder Coating Are Paint 

1Pic.  

22. ABS SHAPER 

DOUBLE- OGE-

10  

Length :- 1820mm , Width :- 430mm, Height :- 580mm , 

Safe Area :- 2.8Mtr X0.6 Mtr , Sit Up Board Equipment 

Madew Up Of ''B'' GI Pipe Of Different NB,LNB Stands For 

Nominal Bore Size I,e Intrnal Diametere Of Pipe In 

Millimeters , 80mm NB :- Foundation Main Pipe , 50mm 

NB :- Sit Up Board Main Frame Duly Bend . 

32mm NB :- Support , 25mm NB :- Sit Up Board Support 

Frame Duly Bend , MS Angel 23X23X1.8mm:- 

FoundationSupport Frame , The Poeder Coating Paint 

Done With Pure Polyster Powder Of Aczonoble Or Berger 

With 60 TO 70 Micron Thikness 

1Pic.  

23. CROSS 

TRAINER- 

OGE-13  

Length;- 1320MM Width;- 510MM Height;- 1500MM Safe 

Play Area;- 2.0Mtr X 1.2Mtr Cross Trainer Equipment 

Made Up Of 'B' Class MS Pipe Of Different NB. NB Stand 

For Nominal Bore Size i.e. Internal Dimater Of Pipe In 

Millimeters. 

100MM NB;-Center Pipe Support. 80MM NB;-Center 

Pipe,Foundation Main Pipe. 50MM NB;- Handle Frame 

Support. 40MM NB;-Pedal Link. 32MM NB;-Handle 

Frame. 25MM NB;-Handle Grip Duly Bend. MS Angle 23 X 

23 X 1.8MM;- Foundation Support Frame. MS Pipe 19 x 

38 x 1.8MM;-Foundation Support Frame. MS Plate Of 245 

x 113x 2.8MM;-Footrest Support Frame. 60MM Seamless 

Pipe;-Bushes. 60MM seamless Pipe;-Bushes. 70MM 

Seamless Pipe;-Bushes. 

Powder Coating;- The Powder Coating Paint Done With 

Pure Polyster Powder OF Ackzonoble Or Berger With 60 

to 70 Micron Thickness. 

1Pic.  

24. HIP TWISTER 

TRIPLE- OGE-

18 

Material=Apolo Pipe ISI Mark, Length=950 MM, 

Width=1054 MM , Height=1438 MM, Safe 

Area=1950x2054 MM, Maximum User Weight=100 KG, 

Ground Mounting Round Plate=200x10 MM, Center 

Pipe=Dia.115 MM, Other Pipe Used=Dia.42 MM, 32 MM 

With Thickness 3 MM, Mounting Plate Cover=LLDPE, Pipe 

End Cap=LLDPE, Bush Size=Dia.72 MM, Length 50 MM, 

Bearing Brand=SKF,NBC. Bearing Size=No.6206, Product 

Size= All Dimensions can be vary by less/more 20% from 

given size, Paint=Each & Every Part are powder coated 

Paint 

1Pic.  

25. PULL UP 

STATION- 

OGE-2 6 

Material=Apolo Pipe ISI Mark, Length=635 MM, 

Width=1260 MM , Height=2060 MM, Safe 

Area=1250x1116 MM, Maximum User Weight=100 KG, 

Ground Mounting Round Plate=200x10 MM, Main 

Pipe=Dia.60 MM, Other Pipe Used=Dia.48 MM, 25 MM 

With Thickness 3 MM, Handle Grip=Rubber, Mounting 

Plate Cover=LLDPE, Product Size= All Dimensions can be 

1Pic.  



vary by less/more 20% from given size, Paint=Each & 

Every Part are powder coated Paint 

27. TRIPPLE 

HORIZONTAL 

BAR- OG E-31 

Length;-1820MM Width;- 60MM Height;- 2500MM Safe 

Play Area;- 5.0Mtr X 3.0Mtr Tripple Horizontal Bar 

Equipment Made Up Of 'B' Class MS Pipe Of Different 

NB. NB Stand For Nominal Bore Size i.e. Internal Dimater 

Of Pipe In Millimeters. 80MM NB;-Sleeve Frame. 60MM 

NB;-Main Frame. 60MM NB;- Foundation Main Pipe. 

25MM NB;-Horizontal Bar Link. MS Angle 23 X 23 X 

1.8MM;-Foundation Support Frame. MS Pipe 19 X 38 X 

1.8MM;-Foundation Support Frame.Powder Coating;- The 

Powder Paint Coating Done With Pure Polyster Powder 

OF Ackzonoble Or Berger With 60 to 70 Micron Thickness. 

1Pic.  

28. TRADE MILL- 

OGE-0 6 

Material=Apolo Pipe ISI Mark, Length=630 MM, 

Width=914.5 MM , Height=1067 MM, Safe 

Area=1130x1467 MM, Maximum User Weight=100 KG, 

Pipe Used=Dia.42 MM, 32 MM With Thickness 3 MM, 

Product Size= All Dimensions can be vary by less/more 

20% from given size, Paint=Each & Every Part are powder 

coated except FRP Parts. Are Powder Coating Paint 

1Pic.  

29. SHOULDER 

PRESS / 

EXERCISER 

(DOUBLE)- 

OGE-2 4 

Length;-1550MM Width;- 710MM Height;- 2150MM Safe 

Play Area;- 3.0Mtr X 

1.7Mtr Chest Press Equipment Made Up Of 'B' Class MS 

Pipe Of Different NB. NB Stand For Nominal Bore Size i.e. 

Internal Dimater Of Pipe In Millimeters. 100MM NB;-

Center Pipe. 80MM NB;-Foundation Main Pipe. 32MM 

NB;- Handle Frame Duly Bend,Seat Frame Duly 

Bend,Support. 25MM NB;-Connecting Links, Handle.MS 

Angle 23 X 23 X 1.8MM;-Foundation Support Frame. MS 

Pipe 19 X 38 X1.8MM;-Foundation Support Frame. 50MM 

Seamless Pipe;- Bushes. 60MM Seamless Pipe;-Bushe. 

Powder Coating;- The Powder Coating Paint Done With 

Pure Polyster Powder OF Ackzonoble Or Berger With 60 

to 70 Micron Thickness. 

1Pic.  

30. HORSE RIDER-  

OGE-08 

Material=Apolo Pipe ISI Mark, Length=596 MM, 

Width=1100 MM , Height=1136 MM, Safe 

Area=1596x1600 MM, Maximum User Weight=100 KG, 

Ground Mounting Round Plate=200x10 MM, Center 

Pipe=Dia.115 MM, Other Pipe Used=Dia.42 MM, 32 MM 

With Thickness 3 MM, Seat=FRP, Handle Grip=Rubber, 

Mounting Plate Cover=LLDPE, Pipe End Cap=LLDPE, Bush 

Size=Dia.72 MM, Length 50 MM, Bearing Brand=SKF,NBC. 

Bearing Size=No.6206, Product Size= All Dimensions can 

be vary by less/more 20% from given size, Paint=Each & 

Every Part are powder coated except FRP Parts. AND 

Powder Coating Paint 

1Pic.  

 

 

 

 

Signature of Quotationer                                                                                                                   Sd/- 

                                          Executive Officer 

                                          NAC Barpali 

  



 

 

Animal Sculptures 

 

31 

Four beautiful Deer 

Family (one male, 

one female & two 

small size baby) 

Made of concrete for both outdoor and indoor use 
with long lasting paint 

1 set  

32 Big & Small size 

Peacock pair 

Made of concrete for both outdoor and indoor use 

with long lasting paint 
1 set  

33 Beautiful Hans 

Jodi 

Made of concrete for both outdoor and indoor use 
with long lasting paint 

1 set  

34 White colour 

Rabbit Pair 

Made of concrete for both outdoor and indoor use 
with long lasting paint 

1 set  

35 4 Feet height 

beautiful welcome 

woman standing 

statue 

Made of concrete for both outdoor and indoor use 
with long lasting paint 

1 set  

36 Beautiful Crane 

statue pair 

Made of concrete for both outdoor and indoor use 
with long lasting paint 

1 set  

37 Big size cow with 

calf 

Made of concrete for both outdoor and indoor use 
with long lasting paint 

1 set  

38 Beautiful welcome 

Elephant Set 

Made of concrete for both outdoor and indoor use 
with long lasting paint 

1 set  

39 Male & female deer 

Set 

Made of concrete for both outdoor and indoor use 
with long lasting paint 

1 set  

 

 

 

Signature of Quotationer             Sd/- 

                                          Executive Officer 

NAC Barpali  



OFFICE OF THE NOTIFIED AREA COUNCIL : BARPALI 
 

Quotation Scheduled – (Financial Bid) 
 

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE NO  …………………. Dt…………………….. 

 

Last date of received quotation paper  - Dt  23.09.2024  upto  1.00 P.M. 

Opening of quotation  - Dt  23.09.2024  3.30 P.M 

Cost of tender paper for Rs.6000/- vide D.D No…………………………… Dt…………………… 

EMD Amount  Rs.10,000/- vide No……………………..……… Dt…………………… 

(B)  Plantation 

Sl. 

No. 
Items Specification (Big size) 

Per  

unit 

Quoted Rate both in 

figure & words included 

all taxes/ 

transportation, fitting & 

fixing (Rs.) 

1 Mirchi mari green palm 21/21 Per Piece  

2 Areca Palm 21/21 Per Piece  

3 Lipstic Palm 21/21 Per Piece  

4 Ficus Black 21/21 Per Piece  

5 Rabish Palm 21/21 Per Piece  

6 Latania Palm 18/18 Per Piece  

7 Champagin Palm 18/18 Per Piece  

8 Hibiscus 9/9 Per Piece  

9 Foxtail Palm 21/21 Per Piece  

10 Bismarckia Palm 18/18 Per Piece  

11 Bottle Palm 21/21 Per Piece  

12 Thuja 16/16 Per Piece  

13 Rose 9/9 Per Piece  

14 Jasmin 8/8 Per Piece  

15 Buttom Malli 8/8 Per Piece  

16 Ticoma 8/8 Per Piece  

17 Ixora 8/8 Per Piece  

18 Golden cypress  Per Piece  

19 Togor  Per Piece  

20 Fistail Palm 18/18 Per Piece  

21 Table Palm 8/8 Per Piece  

22 Crotons 8/8 Per Piece  

23 Pitra Croton  6" pot 6" Per Piece  

24 Dracena(song of India)  Per Piece  

25 Dracena (Mahatma)  Per Piece  

26 Sanseviria  Per Piece  

27 Plumeria 18/18 Per Piece  

28 Coleus  Per Piece  

29 Ficus Rubber Black  Per Piece  

30 Ficus Rubber Verigeta  Per Piece  

31 Pendanas  Per Piece  

32 Furcaria Plant  Per Piece  

33 Gulmohar 9/11 Per Piece  

34 Alstonia Plant 9/11 Per Piece  

35 Arkeria Plant  Per Piece  

36 bougainvillea Plant  Per Piece  

37 Mango  Per Piece  

38 Orange  Per Piece  

39 Lemon  Per Piece  

40 Gauva  Per Piece  

41 Custard Apple  Per Piece  

42 Jack Fruit  Per Piece  

43 Pemogranate  Per Piece  

44 Lichu  Per Piece  



45 Sapota  Per Piece  

46 Banana  Per Piece  

47 Papaya  Per Piece  

48 Apyder Lilly  Per Piece  

49 Cycas Plant  Per Piece  

50 Phoenix Palm  Per Piece  

51 Colious Plant  Per Piece  

52 Durantha  Per Piece  

53 Durantha Verigetes  Per Piece  

54 Ixora Mini  Per Piece  

55 Ixora Singapoor 12/13 Per Piece  

56 Almanda Mini  Per Piece  

57 Ticoma yellow  Per Piece  

58 Musunda 12/13 Per Piece  

59 Jatropha  Per Piece  

60 Alostomia  Per Piece  

61 Lagostormia  Per Piece  

62 Enarmi  Per Piece  

63 TMC Verigated  Per Piece  

64 Golden Bottle Bush  Per Piece  

65 Neem  Per Piece  

67 Ficus (Bowl)  Per Piece  

68 akalifa 7/8    

69 broad leaf grass  sq Feet  

70 selection 1 carpet grass  sq Feet  

71 Maxigun carpet Grass 32 sq Feet  

72 Tarminila 21/21    

73 traveler palm  21/21    

74 ujala 14/15    

75 furkaraya      

76 Ficus Black 15/16    

77 arack palm  14/15    

78 Marigold    inca 7/8    

79 christhamum  7/8    

80 Dalhia 12/12    

81 petonia 7/8    

82 French marigold  7/8    

83 swarna champa 7/8    

84 red heage     

85 red sandal      

86 white sandal      

87 Gulmohar  21/21 10 feet   

88 Badam 21/21 10 feet   

89 Alostomia  21/21 8feet  

90 jakaranda 21/21 10 feet  

91 kadamb  21/21 10 feet   

92 red machara 18/18    

93 Drashena darashing      

 

 

 

 

Signature of Quotationer    

 Sd/-    

                                          Executive Officer 

                                          NAC Barpali 

  



OFFICE OF THE NOTIFIED AREA COUNCIL : BARPALI 
 

Quotation Scheduled – (Financial Bid) 

 

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE NO  …………………. Dt…………………….. 

 

Last date of received quotation paper  - Dt  23.09.2024  upto  1.00 P.M. 

Opening of quotation  - Dt  23.09.2024  3.30 P.M 

Cost of tender paper for Rs.6000/- vide D.D No…………………………… Dt…………………… 

EMD Amount  Rs.10,000/- vide No……………………..……… Dt…………………… 

(C) Musical Water Fountain 

Sl. 

No. 
Items Specification 

Per  

unit 

Quoted Rate both in figure 

& words included all taxes/ 

transportation, fitting & 

fixing (Rs.) 

2 Water Fountain 

Elephant) 

STATUE : 

1. 7mm thick frp with 3 mm thickness g.i  

     pipe structure 

2. height  15 feet from ground to top of     

     fountain 

3. umbrella nozzle 

4. spraying nozzle 

5. colour – White 

ELECTRICAL : 

1. Submersible motor 220 v single phase  (2 H.P) 

2. Under water multicolor RGB light  10 nos 

3. Manual/auto oparating panel board 

PLUMBING: 

1. Inlet Pipe -  1.5 Inch 

2.Drainage Pipe – 1.5 Inch 

3. MAIN WATER SOURCE  WATER 

TANK/WATER SUPPLY 

CIVIL : 

1. water tank dia   15 ft 

2. pcc flooring with 10 mm tile 

3. wall covered with 8 mm tile 

4. wall thickness  10'' 

One Set  

3 Water Fountain 

(Ring pipe with 

Statue) 

STATUE : 

1. 7 mm frp with 2 mm thickness g.i pipe 

2. height 8 ft 

3. umbrella nozzle 1 nos 

4. spraying nozzle 3 nos 

5. GI ring with brass nozzle 

ELECTRICAL : 

1. Submersible motor 220 v single phase (2 H.P) 

2. under water multi colour 18 w rgb light  8 nos 

3. Auto/manual panel board 

PLUMBING: 

1. Inlet Pipe -  1.5 Inch 

2.Drainage Pipe – 1.5 Inch 

CIVIL : 

1. TANK DIA 9.5 FT 

2. HEIGHT 1.5 FT 

3. Pcc flooring with 10 mm tile 

4. wall thickness  10'' 

5. wall cover with 8 mm tile 

One Set  

 

 

 

Signature of Quotationer               Sd/-    

                                          Executive Officer 

                                          NAC Barpali 



TERMS & CONDITION 

1. The quotationer should furnish true copies of valid GST clearance certificate/PAN card certificate duly 

attested along with the quotation paper. 

2. Rate should be mentioned both in figure and words. 

3. Cost of tender paper Rs. 6000/-  (Rupees Six thousand ) only for each category (Part A,B &C) in shape of 

Demand Draft and Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten thousand) only  towards EMD for each category (Part A,B &C)  

in shape of TDR/B.G/D.D/N.S.C etc. from any scheduled  bank in favour of Executive Officer, NAC Barpali 

should accompany with the quotation paper which shall be refunded to unsuccessful tenderers in due 

course. No other payment towards EMD shall be accepted. Quotation received without cost of  tender 

paper , EMD shall be rejected.  

4. Any tender received incomplete will be summarily rejected. 

5. All documents as per advertisement must be enclosed with the tender schedule otherwise tender will not 

be taken into consideration. 

6. Any legal dispute arising shall be settled under the jurisdiction of Barpali court & no power of attorney or 

affidavit shall be allowed. 

7. Any deviation of violation to the terms & conditions, the quotation shall be rejected. 

8. Before execution of work contractor has to supply the materials for inspection by NAC Authority. 

9. Original materials should be supplied to this office within the stipulated date and time failing which the 

EMD shall be forfeited without notice. 

10. Payment will be made  as per availability of funds and after successful completion of the project subject to 

satisfactory certificate furnished by NAC Engineer. 

11. The material shall be specified as per brands specification only as mentioned in quotation schedule and 

strictly in accordance with relevant ISI specification. And the price list of specified brand must be 

submitted with quotation. 

12. The guarantee certificate from manufacturer of the above materials must be mentioned in the quotation 

paper with an under taking that the materials be replaced immediately, if found any defect within the 

guarantee period. The guarantee period of materials is 1(one) year from the date of supply. 

13. Offer received incomplete in any manner will be summarily rejected. 

14. Original materials should be supplied to this office within the stipulated date and time, failing with the 

E.M.D. shall be forfeited without notice. 

15. Payment will be made as per the availability of funds and 5% SD money will be deducted from the bill of 

successful quotationer which will be refunded after completion of guarantee period. 

 

16. The successful quotationer should furnish the manufactured test certificate of the materials. 

17. Any other information can be collected from the office of the Executive Officer NAC, Barpali. 

18. The approved quotation shall make an agreement on above mentioned term & condition with the 

Executive Officer, NAC Barpali. 

19. The quotationer has to submit their quotation in two main parts i.e. Part-A Technical Bid and Part-B price 

Bid. The technical bid and price bid must be packed in separate sealed envelopes labeled with the 

quotation title, quotation call notice no. 



20. The technical bid and price bid shall be opened on the above date and time for quotationers qualifying the 

first opening process of (Part-A), their price bid (Part-B) will be opened. If any shortage in their 

documents the quotation shall be rejected. 

21. Before opening of financial bid, the quotationer has to show a power point presentation of the items 

installed in similar nature of work. The tender committee, if desired, may ask for physical inspection of 

such work in which case the quotationer shall have to arrange for such inspection at his own cost. The 

tender committee reserve the right to reject the quotation if found un-satisfactory. The decision of the 

tender committee shall be final. 

22. After finalization of the tender, the agreement is to be done within 3 days and work is to be executed 

within 15 days’ time period. 

23. The firm/ agencies / bidder having quoted lowest price in maximum number of items will be given the 

opportunity to provide other items at the lowest price .The tender committee reserves the right to award 

the tender in favour of a single bidder or multiple bidders. 

24. The authority reserves the rights to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason thereof. 

 

Sd/-    

Executive Officer 

NAC Barpali 

 

 


